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  IHCP to mass reprocess claims for CPT codes 59514 
and 59620 that denied incorrectly 
The Indiana Health Coverage Programs (IHCP) has identified a claims processing issue that affects claims processed 

from July 1, 2014, through March 30, 2015, for the following Current Procedural Terminology (CPT®1) codes: 

 CPT code 59514 ‒ Cesarean delivery only 

 CPT code 59620 ‒ Cesarean delivery only, following attempted vaginal delivery after previous Cesarean section  

Claims for these codes may have mistakenly denied for explanation of benefits (EOB) 4033 – Invalid procedure code 

modifier combination. 

The claims processing system has been corrected to link the appropriate modifiers to the preceding CPT codes. The 

affected modifiers are shown in Table 1. 

 
Table 1 – Affected modifiers 

Modifier Description 

UB Medically necessary delivery prior to 39 weeks gestation 

UC Delivery at 39 weeks gestation or later 

80 Assistant surgeon 

81 Minimum assistant surgeon 

82 Assistant surgeon 

AS Assistant surgeon by P.A. 

Claims processed during the indicated time frame that previously denied for EOB 4033 will be mass reprocessed. 

Providers should see the reprocessed claims on Remittance Advices (RAs) beginning September 8, 2015, with inter-

nal control numbers (ICNs) that begin with 80 (mass reprocess). 

1CPT copyright 2014 American Medical Association. All rights reserved. CPT is a registered trademark of the American Medical Association. 

Reserve your guest room for the IHCP 2015 Annual Provider  
Seminar by September 12 

The Indiana Health Coverage Programs (IHCP) 2015 Annual Provider Seminar is fast approaching. This year’s seminar 

is scheduled for October 13–15, 2015, at the Marriott Indianapolis East Hotel at 7202 E. 21st Street in Indianapolis. The 

agenda will feature demonstrations of the new Provider Healthcare Portal as well as program updates and sessions to 

help you navigate the network of IHCP entities. 
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If you have questions about this publication, please 

contact Customer Assistance at 1-800-577-1278. 

QUESTIONS? 

To receive email notices of IHCP publications, 

subscribe by clicking the blue subscription envelope here or 

on the pages of indianamedicaid.com. 

If you need additional copies of this publication, please 

download them from indianamedicaid.com.  

COPIES OF THIS PUBLICATION TO PRINT 

A printer-friendly version of this publication, in black and 

white and without graphics, is available for your 

convenience. 

SIGN UP FOR IHCP EMAIL NOTIFICATIONS 

 
Tuesday’s sessions are geared toward providers that bill on the CMS-1500 claim form, while sessions on Wednesday 

are directed toward UB-04 billers. Thursday’s sessions will focus on topics for specialty providers, such as transporta-

tion, durable medical equipment/home medical equipment (DME/HME), waiver, and dental providers.  

Guest room reservations made on or before September 12, 2015, are available at a special rate of $122 plus tax per 

night – call (317) 352-1231 or 1-800-991-3346 to make your reservation now. When making reservations, indicate 

you are attending the Medicaid seminar to secure the special rate.  

Watch for an upcoming IHCP publication for details about the annual seminar, including session descriptions,  

session times, and registration information. 

http://provider.indianamedicaid.com/ihcp/mailing_list/default.asp
http://provider.indianamedicaid.com/news,-bulletins,-and-banners/banner-pages.aspx
http://provider.indianamedicaid.com/ihcp/Banners/BR201534_PF.pdf

